NORTH CAROLINA, IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
STOKES COUNTY, SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
NOVEMBER 01, 2021 ONE WEEK TERM

TRIAL CALENDAR

HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT........c...ccccvvvenvnennnnennnen.. JUDGE PRESIDING
HONORABLE TIM R.WATSON  .iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiennenen DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE MICHAEL D. BEAL......ccccccovuiuiueanne. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE MARK E. MILLER.......ccccccocevavnaee. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE QUENTIN E. HARRIS............c......... ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JERRELL D. MCGEE..................... ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JASON TUTTLE.....ccccccevieieinnnen CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

All calendared cases are subject to be called for trial on the day set and each day thereafter
during the session. Defendants in cases not tried on the date calendared for trial must
return the following day unless told otherwise by the Presiding Judge or the Prosecutor.

It is absolutely essential that counsel and all witnesses including law enforcement officers
be present and prepared on the day the case in which they are interested in is scheduled for
trial. Failure to be present on that day when the case is called will result in appropriate
sanctions being imposed by the court.

No case will be continued except by order of the Presiding Judge on motion duly made in
open court. The Superior Court Prosecutors will not consider or respond to any
continuances addressed to them.

Arraignments will be held at the call of the calendar out of the presence of the jury.







NORTH CAROLINA,
STOKES COUNTY,

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL COURT TRIAL CALENDAR

NOVEMBER 01, 2021

Tl

T2

T3

T4

T5

T6

T7

T8

T9

INDEX

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION

ONE WEEK TERM

NOTE: CASES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ORDER

DUGGINS,ADAM, SHANE
FORREST , RYAN, SCOTT
ANDERSON, TEASHIE , FRAN
BASS,HELEN, ELINIA
BONDURANT , RANDOLPH , TRAVIS
DIXON,DANIEL,ROE

PALMER, KRISTEN , BOWMAN
PRIDDY,DAVID,ODELL

SETTLEMYRE , GREGORY ,ELLIS






T1l

T2

T3

STOKES SUPERIOR COURT TRIAL CALENDAR

NORTH CAROLINA,
STOKES COUNTY,
NOVEMBER 1, 2021

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE
SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION
ONE WEEK TERM

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL COURT
MONDAY, COURTROOM 000A, 10:00 AM
HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT, JUDGE PRESIDING
HONORABLE TIM R. WATSON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JASON TUTTLE, CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

Charge Description

Case Number Offense Dt Complainant

SSC DA Set

DUGGINS,ADAM, SHANE
CHURCH, TERESA

PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE 20CRS051224 07/22/2020 WHITE,W H JDM TD
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS 20CRS051224 07/22/2020 WHITE,W I  JDM TD
PWIMSD SCH IV CS 20CRS051224 07/22/2020 WHITE,W I  JDM TD
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI 20CRS051225 07/22/2020 WHITE,W 1  JDM TD
FORREST , RYAN, SCOTT

NICHOLS,DUSTIN
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING 20CRS050471 08/22/2019 JOHNSON,D H JDM Sl
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER 20CRS050471 08/22/2019 JOHNSON, D H JDM S1
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F 20CRS050471 08/22/2019 JOHNSON,D H JDM Sl
ANDERSON, TEASHIE , FRAN

HOWIE, WHITSON
BREAKING AND OR ENTERING 20CRS050768 04/27/2020 OVERBY,W H JDM S3
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER 20CRS050768 04/27/2020 OVERBY,W H JDM S3
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F 20CRS050768 04/27/2020 OVERBY,W H JDM S3
SAFECRACKING 20CRS050769 04/27/2020 OVERBY,W I JDM S3
BREAKING OR ENTERING (M) 20CRS050770 04/27/2020 OVERBY,W 1 JDM S3

Page 1



T4

TS5

T6

Charge Description

BASS,HELEN,ELINIA
BYERS, J,D

PWIMSD SCH II CS

POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE
TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE

BONDURANT , RANDOLPH, TRAVIS

NICHOLS, DUSTIN

RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISR

FAIL TO YIELD EMERG VEH N

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
SPEEDING

DIXON,DANIEL,ROE
FISCHER, CLARK

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY

POSSESS WEAPON MASS DESTR

PWIMSD SCH II CS

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP

(F

Case Number

Offense Dt

Complainant

19CRS051902
19CRS051903
19CRS051904
19CRS051904

19CRS051899
19CRS051899
19CRS051900
19CRS051900

20CRS050744
20CRS050744
20CRS050744
20CRS050745
20CRS050746
20CRS050746
20CRS050746
20CRS050825

11/05/2019
11/05/2019
11/05/2019
11/05/2019

10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019
10/21/2019

04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/22/2020
04/23/2020

Page 2

SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M

LEMONS, C
LEMONS, C
LEMONS, C
LEMONS, C

WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
BROWN, D

SSC DA Set

H QEH S1
1 QEH S1

QEH S1

QEH S1
2 JDM S1

JDM S1
3 JDM S1
3 JDM S1
G QEH S3
F QEH S3
H QEH S3
I QEH S3
3 QEH S3
3 QEH S3
1 QEH S3
H QEH S3



T7

T8

T9

Charge Description

PALMER, KRISTEN, BOWMAN
CHURCH, TERESA

PWIMSD SCH II CS

POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1
PWIMSD SCH I CS

PWIMSD SCH II CS

PWIMSD SCH IV CS

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT

TRAFFICKING,
TRAFFICKING,

OPIUM OR HER
OPIUM OR HER

MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI

PRIDDY,DAVID,ODELL
HOWIE, WHITSON

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP

SETTLEMYRE , GREGORY ,ELLIS
CHURCH, TERESA

MISDEMEANOR LARCENY
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALT
MISDEMEANOR LARCENY

POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M
SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS

Case Number

Offense Dt

Complainant

19CRS050701
19CRS050702
19CRS050702
19CRS050702
19CRS051420
19CRS051420
19CRS051420
19CRS051421
19CRS051424
19CRS052029
19CRS052029
19CRS052030
19CRS052031

04/22/2019
04/22/2019
04/22/2019
04/22/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019
12/05/2019

SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
WHITE, W
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M
SCRIVEN, M

20CRS050165 12/23/2019 BINGMAN, S
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER 20CRS050165 12/23/2019 BINGMAN, S

19CRS703029
19CRS703029
20CRS700127
20CRS700127
20CRS700128

12/21/2019
12/21/2019
01/11/2020
01/11/2020
01/11/2020

Page 3

(F 20CRS050165 12/23/2019 BINGMAN, S

MANEY, C, A
MANEY, C, A
OVERBY, W, M
OVERBY, W, M
OVERBY, W, M

ssc pa_

P HHIDILTWRE WD

—

W=

QEH
QOEH
QEH
QEH
QOEH
QEH
QOEH
QOEH
QOEH
QEH
QOEH
QEH
QOEH

JDM
JDM
JDM

JDM
JDM
JDM
JDM
JDM

Set

TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD

TD
TD
TD

S1
Sl
S1
Sl
Sl

***END***



