

NORTH CAROLINA, STOKES COUNTY, NOVEMBER 01, 2021

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION ONE WEEK TERM

TRIAL CALENDAR

HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT	JUDGE PRESIDING
HONORABLE TIM R. WATSON	DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE MICHAEL D. BEAL	ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE MARK E. MILLER	. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE QUENTIN E. HARRIS	. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JERRELL D. MCGEE	. ASST. DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HONORABLE JASON TUTTLE	CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

All calendared cases are subject to be called for trial on the day set and each day thereafter during the session. Defendants in cases not tried on the date calendared for trial must return the following day unless told otherwise by the Presiding Judge or the Prosecutor.

It is absolutely essential that counsel and all witnesses including law enforcement officers be present and prepared on the day the case in which they are interested in is scheduled for trial. Failure to be present on that day when the case is called will result in appropriate sanctions being imposed by the court.

No case will be continued except by order of the Presiding Judge on motion duly made in open court. The Superior Court Prosecutors will not consider or respond to any continuances addressed to them.

Arraignments will be held at the call of the calendar out of the presence of the jury.

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL COURT TRIAL CALENDAR

NORTH CAROLINA, STOKES COUNTY, NOVEMBER 01, 2021 IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION ONE WEEK TERM

INDEX

NOTE: CASES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE ORDER

- T1 DUGGINS, ADAM, SHANE
- T2 FORREST, RYAN, SCOTT
- T3 ANDERSON, TEASHIE, FRAN
- T4 BASS, HELEN, ELINIA
- T5 BONDURANT, RANDOLPH, TRAVIS
- T6 DIXON, DANIEL, ROE
- T7 PALMER, KRISTEN, BOWMAN
- T8 PRIDDY, DAVID, ODELL
- T9 SETTLEMYRE, GREGORY, ELLIS

STOKES SUPERIOR COURT TRIAL CALENDAR

NORTH CAROLINA, STOKES COUNTY, NOVEMBER 1, 2021 IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE SUPERIOR COURT DIVISION ONE WEEK TERM

SUPERIOR CRIMINAL COURT MONDAY, COURTROOM 000A, 10:00 AM HONORABLE ANGELA B. PUCKETT, JUDGE PRESIDING HONORABLE TIM R. WATSON, DISTRICT ATTORNEY HONORABLE JASON TUTTLE, CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

	Charge Description	Case Number	Offense Dt	Complainant	SSC	DA	Set
т1							
	DUGGINS, ADAM, SHANE CHURCH, TERESA						
	PWIMSD METHAMPHETAMINE	20CRS051224	07/22/2020	WHITE, W	Н	JDM	TD
	MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS	20CRS051224	07/22/2020	WHITE, W	I	JDM	TD
	PWIMSD SCH IV CS	20CRS051224	07/22/2020	WHITE, W	I	JDM	TD
	POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI	20CRS051225	07/22/2020	WHITE, W	1	JDM	TD

Т2

FORREST, RYAN, SCOTT

NICHOLS, DUSTIN

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING	20CRS050471	08/22/2019	JOHNSON, D	Н	JDM S1
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER	20CRS050471	08/22/2019	JOHNSON, D	Н	JDM S1
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F	20CRS050471	08/22/2019	JOHNSON, D	Н	JDM S1

т3

ANDERSON, TEASHIE, FRAN

HOWIE, WHITSON

BREAKING AND OR ENTERING	20CRS050768	04/27/2020	OVERBY, W	Н	JDM S3
LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER	20CRS050768	04/27/2020	OVERBY, W	H	JDM S3
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F	20CRS050768	04/27/2020	OVERBY, W	H	JDM S3
SAFECRACKING	20CRS050769	04/27/2020	OVERBY, W	I	JDM S3
BREAKING OR ENTERING (M)	20CRS050770	04/27/2020	OVERBY, W	1	JDM S3

	Charge Description	Case Number	Offense Dt	Complainant	SSC	<u>DA</u>	<u>Set</u>
Т4	BASS, HELEN, ELINIA BYERS, J, D						
	PWIMSD SCH II CS POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE	19CRS051902 19CRS051903 19CRS051904 19CRS051904	11/05/2019 11/05/2019	SCRIVEN, M SCRIVEN, M	H 1	QEH QEH QEH	S1 S1
Т5	BONDURANT, RANDOLPH, TRAVIS NICHOLS, DUSTIN RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISR FAIL TO YIELD EMERG VEH N	19CRS051899	10/21/2019	LEMONS, C	2	JDM JDM	S1
	DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV SPEEDING	19CRS051900 19CRS051900			3	JDM JDM	

Т6

DIXON, DANIEL, ROE FISCHER, CLARK

POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY	20CRS050744	04/22/2020	WHITE, W	G	QEH	S3
POSSESS WEAPON MASS DESTR	20CRS050744	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	F	QEH	S3
PWIMSD SCH II CS	20CRS050744	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	Н	QEH	S3
MAINTN VEH/DWELL/PLACE CS	20CRS050745	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	I	QEH	s3
POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1	20CRS050746	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	3	QEH	s3
POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL	20CRS050746	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	3	QEH	S3
POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI	20CRS050746	04/22/2020	WHITE,W	1	QEH	S3
POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F	20CRS050825	04/23/2020	BROWN, D	Н	QEH	S3

	Charge Description	Case Number	Offense Dt	Complainant	SSC	DA	<u>Set</u>
т7	PALMER, KRISTEN, BOWMAN CHURCH, TERESA						
	PWIMSD SCH II CS POSSESS MARIJ PARAPHERNAL POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI POSSESS MARIJUANA UP TO 1 PWIMSD SCH I CS	19CRS050702 19CRS050702 19CRS051420 19CRS051420 19CRS051420 19CRS051421 19CRS051424 19CRS052029 19CRS052029	04/22/2019 04/22/2019 04/22/2019 08/08/2019 08/08/2019 08/08/2019 08/08/2019 08/08/2019 12/05/2019 12/05/2019	SCRIVEN, M SCRIVEN, M SCRIVEN, M WHITE, W WHITE, W WHITE, W WHITE, W WHITE, W SCRIVEN, M SCRIVEN, M SCRIVEN, M	H 3 1 3 H H I I 1	QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH QEH	TD T
Т8	PRIDDY, DAVID, ODELL HOWIE, WHITSON BREAKING AND OR ENTERING LARCENY AFTER BREAK/ENTER POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (F	20CRS050165	12/23/2019	BINGMAN, S	н н н	JDM JDM JDM	TD
Т9	SETTLEMYRE, GREGORY, ELLIS CHURCH, TERESA MISDEMEANOR LARCENY POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALI MISDEMEANOR LARCENY POSS STOLEN GOODS/PROP (M SECOND DEGREE TRESPASS	20CRS700127	12/21/2019 01/11/2020 01/11/2020	MANEY, C, A OVERBY, W, M OVERBY, W, M	1 1 1 1 3	JDM JDM JDM JDM JDM	S1 S1 S1

END